06-10-2008 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04 S ONLY TRADEM 103507860 iginal documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ₩ No Sartorius Stedim Freeze Thaw Inc. 6-9-08 Name: Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH Internal Address: Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: August-Spindler-Strasse 11 ☐ Limited Partnership City: Goettingen General Partnership State: ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware Country: Germany ZIP: D-37079 Other ☐ Association Citizenship Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Limited Partnership Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): ☑ Corporation Citizenship Germany Execution Date: June 4, 2008 □ Other Assignment ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement designation is attached: Other (Designations must be a separate document from 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 77/186,010 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Word Mark "CELSIUS" 1 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Anthony J. Casella, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue ☑ Enclose

✓ **Suite 1703** 8. Payment Information. 90000059 77186019 City: New York a. Credit **G**ard⁶¹ FC **253** 4 Numbers State: New York Zip: 10016 __ Expiration Date Phone Number: 212-725-2450 b. Deposit Account Number 03-1030 Fax Number: 212-725-2452 Authorized User Name Email Address: ajcasella@casella-hespos.com 9. Signature June 6, 2008 ŧ Anthony J. Casella, Esq. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Sartorius Stedim Freeze Thaw Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 445 Devlin Road, Napa, California 94558, has adopted, has used and is using the following trademark in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified below:

> MARK APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE CELSIUS 77/186,010 May 21, 2007

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079 Goettingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the trademark application listed above, along with the goodwill associated therewith; and

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sartorius Stedim Freeze Thaw Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, a German corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark listed above, along with the respective trademark application listed above, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective mark, including the right to sue, and to collect for all past infringement of said mark.

> Sartorius Stedim Freeze Thaw Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Mary Laur By: Mary Layin Title: Pres, dent.

6-4.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0618 Examining Attorney: Michael G. Lewis

Law Office: 111

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH

Serial No.:

77/186,010

Filed:

May 21, 2007

Mark:

CELSIUS

Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Dear Sir:

Anthony J. Casella, Esq., Reg. No. 24,095, and Gerald E. Hespos, Esq., Reg. No. 30,066, each of them constituting the firm of CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, are hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Name: Reinhard Vogt Title: Managing Director

06/04/2008

Respectfully submitted,

Sartorius \$tedim Biotech GmbH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

06/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 06/09/2008